KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. 8 c.

MEETING OF January 15, 2025

CONSENT CALENDAR

SUBMITTAL: Michael Robbins,

Motion to approve the offering of a certified contract to Debra Robinson-Carlson for the Superintendent 2024-25 school year.

SUBMITTED BY: Alonso Escalante

SUMMARY STATEMENT: [X] Superintendent [X] Finance [X] Personnel

(907)247-2113 APPROVED FOR

The Board is being asked to approve the offering of a certified teaching contract to Debra Robinson-Carlson.

ISSUE & BACKGROUND:

Board Policy governs the district's purchasing and contracting procedures.

It is the policy of the School Board that teacher vacancies be filled in a timely manner by qualified personnel. The District administration is authorized to employ retired teachers in accordance with <u>AS 14.20.136</u> in cases of teacher shortages, and to notify the Administrator of the Teachers' Retirement System that it is hiring retired teachers pursuant to that statutory provision. ~ <u>BP</u> <u>4112.10 Employment of Retired Teachers</u>

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of the offering of a certified teaching contract to Debra Robinson-Carlson for the 2024-25 school year.

FISCAL NOTE: AMOUNT BUDGETED*

Salary \$46,812.90 Insurance \$20,000 Benefits \$779

ATTACHMENT: None

RECOMMENDED ACTION (If not approved as part of the Consent Calendar):

"I move that the Board of Education **approve the offering of a certified teaching contract to Debra Robinson-Carlson for the 2024-25 school year.**"